1501 Accumulation of Sick Leave Benefits 

(a) Employees shall accumulate sick leave benefits as follows: 

(1) One (1) day per month of service during the first year of 
employment. 

(2) One and one half (1'/) days per month of service thereafter. 

(3) Maximum accumulation of two hundred forty-six (246) 
days. 

(b) Sick leave benefits shall not accumulate during periods when an 
employee is absent on one or more of the following: 

(1) sick leave; 

(2) unauthorized leave; 

(3) leave of absence without pay; 

(4) Workers' Compensation leave to the extent that such

[...]

STAND-BY GUIDELINES — INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Standby coverage will be in effect from 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. Monday to Thursday, and 
from Friday at 5:00 p.m. through to Monday at 8:00 a.m. Remuneration for this service 
shall consist of four dollars ($4.00) per hour of standby time or two hundred fifty-two 
dollars ($252.00) per standard weekend. Should the weekend of coverage include a 
holiday, an additional twenty-four (24) hours of coverage or ninety-six dollars ($96.00) 
shall be added. 

If the issue can be solved without having to attend the site the time spent will be